EFSP2C-1 : 6/1/2023 : KMS AMENDMENT TO HB430, AS ENGROSSED 1ST CARNLEY AMENDMENT TO HB430 OFFERED BY SENATOR CARNLEY

1



2	
3	
4	
5	Replace line 77 on page 3 with the following:
6	and three by the State Superintendent of Education.
7	(12) Two at-large members: One member shall be
8	appointed by the President Pro Tempore of the Senate
9	to serve as chair for a two-year term and subsequently
10	as vice chair for a two-year term and one member shall
11	be appointed by the Speaker of the House of
12	Representatives to serve as vice chair for a two-year
13	term and subsequently as chair for a two-year term.
14	
15	Delete lines 87 through 91 on page 4
16	
17	Replace line 92 on page 4 with the following:
18	(d) The task force shall meet at least twice a
19	year.
20	
21	Replace line 98 on page 4 with the following:
22	<del>(b)<u>(</u>e)</del> Each approved assessment system shall do
23	all of

EFSP2C-1 : 6/1/2023 : KMS AMENDMENT TO HB430, AS ENGROSSED 1ST CARNLEY AMENDMENT TO HB430 OFFERED BY SENATOR CARNLEY



## 24

25	Replace line 111 on page 4 with the following:
26	(c)(f) In determining which assessment systems
27	to